



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.S. Tomar, Adv.

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD. Respondent
Through: Ms. Ratna Dwivedi Dhingra,
Ms.Bhavna Dhami, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
13.01.2017

List for hearing on 12th July, 2017 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 13, 2017
dk