

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin & Ms. Bhawna
Dhami, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **15.11.2017**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner, despite the matter being called out thrice.

Written synopsis on behalf of the respondent have been filed, however, the same has not been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file written synopsis within two weeks.

In the interest of justice, list on 6.4.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2017

tp