



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2434/2007**

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.S.Tomar, Advocate.

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Ms.Ratna Dhingra,
Ms.Bhavna Dhami, Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **06.04.2018**

Mr.R.S.Tomar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file written synopsis.

In the circumstances, written synopsis as prayed be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.

List on 19.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

APRIL 06, 2018
dkb