



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.S.Tomar, Advocate

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr.Lalit Bhasin & Ms.Bhavna
Dhami, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

% **ORDER**
19.07.2018

1. A copy of the written synopsis filed on behalf of the petitioner has been supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent today in the Court.
2. At joint request, list on 14th December, 2018.

JULY 19, 2018
'hkaur'

PRATIBHA RANI, J.