



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhawal Jain and Mr.Ajay Pratap
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **20.05.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent on the ground that the counsel is in personal difficulty.

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 03rd September, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 20, 2019

ds