



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2434/2007**

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr.Lalit Bhasin with Ms.Ratna
Dwivedi Dhingra, Mr.Ajay Pratap
Singh & Ms.Amanya Marwah, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **03.09.2019**

A request for a passover is made by the petitioner who is present in person. A passover is not convenient to learned counsel for the respondent.

At request, list on 11.02.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

gm