



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Ms. Ananya Marwah and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

07.12.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has spoken to learned counsel for the petitioner who has indicated that he no longer represents the petitioner in this matter.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short adjournment.

List on 04.07.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 07, 2022

kd