



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2434/2007

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Ms. Ananya Marwah and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.02.2024

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner even on second call.

It seems that the petitioner does not wish to pursue this matter any further. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any