



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2434/2007**

GURUDHIYAN SINGH RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. S. Tomar, Adv.
versus

INDOMAG STEEL TECHNOLOGY LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vishali S, Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Respondent which is not objected by the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned for 8th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/RM